
Lockwood Products, Inc.  
5615 SW Willow Lane 
Lake Oswego, Or 97035  
www.loc-line.com 
 

Statement of compliance with Direct Food Contact.  

Lockwood Products, Inc offers the following information from the FDA regarding compliance with FDA 
guidelines as well as EU 1935/2004 guidelines.  

Standard Loc-Line products are made of an Acetal copolymer. This material is used in accordance 
with the rules set forth in 21CFR 177.2470 and EU 1935/2004 meets the requirements of these 
regulations for direct food contact.  

All colorants used in the manufacturing of Standard Loc-Line products comply with guidelines 21CRF 
178.3297 and EU 1935/2004.  

NOTE:  

• Chlorine or chlorinated cleaners should never be used on Loc-Line as this will cause cracking 
of the parts.	
 	

• These regulations limit the use of Loc-Line to temperature not to exceed 250F.	
	

• Loc-Line is not approved for use with alcoholic or fatty foods at any temperature. 	
	

• Standard Loc-Line products also meet NSF International Standards 14, 51 and 61 for contact 
with potable water. 	

	
• Lockwood Products, Inc does not warranty its products for any specific application.	

	
• Testing by the end user is always recommend to ensure satisfactory performance of the 

products in any specific application.	
 


